2024 ZONING ORDINANCE AMENDMENT REZONING

TOWNSHIP OF BAINBRIDGE

BERRIEN COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Ordinance No. 49W

Adopted: May 13, 2024

Published: May 16, 2024

Effective: 7 days after publication

NOTICE OF ORDINANCE ADOPTION FOR BAINBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, BERRIEN COUNTY, MICHIGAN

TO: THE RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF BAINBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, BERRIEN COUNTY, MICHIGAN, AND ANY OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS, BAINBRIDGE TOWNSHIP ZONING ORDINANCE AMENDMENT, TOWNSHIP OF BAINBRIDGE, BERRIEN COUNTY, MICHIGAN

At a meeting of the Bainbridge Township Board of Trustees, for the Township of Bainbridge, Berrien County, Michigan, held in the Township Hall, 7315 Territorial Road Watervliet, on May 13, 2024, it was moved and supported that the following amendment to the Bainbridge Township Zoning Ordinance be adopted.

The Bainbridge Township Planning Commission has recommended to change the zoning of property located in section 22, owned by Steve Weckwerth, located at 146 S. M-140, Watervliet, Michigan 49098 or more particularly described as:

BEG AT THE NE COR OF SEC 22 T4S R17W TH S 386.18' TH N88DEG46'18"W 665.54' (REC 655.54') TH N00DEG05'26"W 386.20' TH S88DEG46'18"E 183.20' TH S01DEG13'42"W 192.20' TH S88DEG46'18"E 160.00' TH N01DEG13'42"E 192.20' TH S88DEG46'18"E 322.95' TO POB

from Agricultural to Commercial. (Property Number 11-01-0022-0013-06-5).

Motion by P. Hiler-Molter/N. Weber to approve the rezoning of property owned by Steven Weckwerth, property number 11-01-0022-0013-06-5 from Agricultural to Commercial. The Recording Secretary called the roll.

NAME	YES	NO	Absent	Abstain
Andy Gardiner, Supervisor	X			
Nancy Weber, Treasurer	X			
Patty Hiler-Molter, Clerk	X			
Don Baiers, Trustee				X
John Yetzke, Trustee			X	

Supervisor declared the motion carried.

I hereby attest that the foregoing Ordinance was adopted by the Township Board of the Township of Bainbridge, County of Berrien, State of Michigan, at a regular meeting held on the 13th day of May, 2024.

Dated: May 13, 2024

Patty Hiler-Molter
Bainbridge Township Clerk

I further certify that the foregoing Ordinance was published and filed as follows:

Published In: Tri-City Record

Date of Publication: May 16, 2024

Filed with the County Clerk: May 16, 2024

Attest:

Patty Hiler-Molter,

Patty Hiler-Molter,

Bainbridge Township Clerk